(01°E)	05-14-04
FORM PTO-1595 MAY 1 3 2004 RECORDATION FO	05 - 19 - 2004 RTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
To the Pondanie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOSEPH FRENCH  5  15	102748448  2. INBUTTLE SING SECTION STREET S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment	Street Address: 11 Johnson Mill Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Ruxton State: MD ZIP: 21204
Execution date: September 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application date is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,505,198
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Bloom, Esquire	ched?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson &amp;</u> Brooks, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue Suite 220	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02- 2839 if additional fees are required.
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number:  02-2839  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
18/2004 MGETACHE 00000234 5505198 DO NOT USE	334023
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leonard Bloom Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
SHIKANI ASSIGNMENT FORM 102703 03270-C	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0760** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Joseph French of 3-09 Blackburn Court, Joppatowne, Maryland 21085 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") declare that I am a joint inventor and fifty percent (50%) owner of —

United States Letters Patent No. 5,505,198 Issued April 9, 1996 For: "Unidirectional Airflow Tracheotomy Valve"

— and I do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Alan H. Shikani, M.D. of 11 Johnson Mill Road, Ruxton, Maryland 21204 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a forty percent (40%) interest in said '198 patent for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his assignee, successor, heirs and/or personal representative, including the right to sue for and collect a proportional share of any damages and/or settlements for past infringement thereof and/or royalties due thereunder.

This Assignment is subject to an Agreement between said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE executed concurrently herewith.

Joseph French ("ASSIGNOR")

State of Maryland ) ss:

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

Be it known that said Joseph French executed this ASSIGNMENT and made his oath and affirmation this 26 day of 300 comber, 2003.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 1-1-2004

C:\Corel\Suite8\Diane\Correspondence\Len\03270 - shikani-french - assignment - 9-16.wpd

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0761